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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 7001" M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 7001" M24 

UPC 

II I I 111111111111111111111111111111 
E6'790503 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER - M24 0110578 

MODEL 7llL M24 
BOLT ACTIOll CEffTERRRE RIFLE 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO 

OOCUIENT ENVELOPE ASSEllBLY: 
- INSTUCTION 8001 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I'- 25716 ---- ORDER NO. -----"'==='°== =~oe--J:.-1"--= BARREL LENGTH 24" ~~ln-~ 
~==N-~ CAPACITY 6 ===- -m 
'--O 
0 ~a=ffi o==r-= 
~ -==-"""== E6790503 O.=...;t"= 

~;;;;;;;;;;;;;;; 

--
0 

I'-L I'-m= .>.:----u--;;;;;;;;;;;;;; 

'° .:::=-.o= .,- - c..:» -~= c-r--= 
.:: t.n-~ 
;-N=~ CL. L=-~m 
--o~r-.. 

:::) .~----a=ffi 
~==I'-= L==I°'--== L-...;t"-m=-= 

Iii= 
c--
5= 0 

0 
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BARBER - M24 0110579 M-24 

GUN SERIAL# £(,;; /q 0"S'03 
; - I 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE c;,_,;:::.'' •..• i 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~~~) MAGNAFLUX BOLT r· ;:;;::!;} ·nc ... 
M ,.f ·~ 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

<BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CONTRACT# 

DATE INITIAL 

11/;A} ei 
J j tit !t/15/o \ 

I I 

~ 11/bci o J ~ 
! 

1C!A 11//;c/ {)/ ., 

I )~ 1//7--7 
' 

I 

I 7 l)cJI 

l/3CJ ~ 
~/;~'-? 

I •: 
/~::? 

/: ·w-;2 ·'1C:__ _;_, . 

/,;l -d- 6.<_ 

/d·d .),,C 
. ----"-

. I 

/d/v/a J)f:-

/z/ <tJ/01 ~ v 
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OP# •llDlllWIGtJJ.IA'Ml9580 
c .. 

READINGS DATE INITIAL · ... 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 
,,:;/ £. r, . 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2LBSMI~ ~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .,,,cz.5 - . 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

A) MALFUNCTIONS PASS 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS PASS 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS d...,,.. '"'37 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS '-"'+1 d'. 

' 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

'f!·_cf... 'Id c) ~lo1 PA 

:;;2.__LL ~1 _f!_ ;z/~1 j]JJ 

0 "Z. .. --Z... ' OZ..2- /d)_A/n, J$ft-/ 

I 2--< '"()\ clf__v 

'd/111oi f(Ep 

i'Jl . 
11/01 

h:> 
K .. Gf 

l~ft Ji· .I 0 J T Gp 

/),~/, Ke:f J; t"l j 

V( 

FAIL n.;;7:? f Yi-
/ 

FAIL f&so ?-:r 
FAIL t2..5"6J 

I z...5-d I ~r 

iD<j; h 11 ,11 . 

IV/ "T6f 

I)' d"t..f d,• .. ( ,:J' 23>~ 
lf;o/o l q')\1 Jc), 

I 'X/1/o; -P'""ef1 

~~1/~ ?'11 o/ h?J 
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BARBER - M24 0110581 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.SO!f+ .SO!f 
J.oo~+ .75~ 
4.00(!).00# 

\ 
2.50i 

. INITIAL 
I I 

PULL #1 I ),~Cf 

~ULL ~-
if 2 J ']~~~ 

~ULL #3 lJ, y_ s-
~ULL lM 2 7tv 
JPULL 

~ ·-· 
I? 5 c;t. ~lo 

J 

l\1i10 TOTAL I 
~VG. I ;;{;tC,() I 

I 3. 00 #: 
INITIAL 

iPULL ~fl I.,., Ft I ). -I 

iPULL 11 2 3.00' 
:l?ULL ~3 ~ ~. 

/ J~ 
PULL i4 ~.s-s- ' 

PULL #5 ,, d3 x J 

TOTAL l~j</ 
" 

" 

4. 00#: 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 
l !..f ,]q 

PULL ~2 '--Lol 
· ..... 

PULL #3 ~ ·:· 
~}/ " 

PULL #4 )/1) 
'j I (:· 

PULL ~5 ~ "\Fl €"-"V ! 

TOTAL ~()~~~:' I 

I tt j l.~, 
! ! 

I 
\ 

AVG. 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

].~o --
J. 7 (a 

~ fo'6 

:J. IC/ 
-:> ) ..(. 2 

1~ :74 ), 

' 
;;;{I 7<; 

3.001} AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

).l[~ 

-, ':? ), (D 

".\~l 

)/-1'\ 
3,S,q 

)'") ,1-,L 
-

~ 

4.00~ AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

y .\7 

. "--/.JD 

'{1~l1 

')ptq 

I..{~ l~ 

;Jo,q r 

411~ 

I 

I 
I 

I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

SE.RIAL NO • . E 0 ']<fo:;-0.:-S 

DATE lff 7:!~01 
TESTER J~-~ 

FINAL TEST & II 

TO RESET 2.50#= COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS Ta;\N 2i 

COMMENTS I 
I 

I 
I 
! 

I 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# .FOR \ 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURA.CY 1 

I 

~.n 
I 
I 
I 

'-let)(, I 
\ I. 

4Jl 
I 
! 

' 

4.,;{l~ 
'-t· :~o -

I 

)o,<:ri I _;.... 

I 
.. I 'fl I 

.J-'ir . 
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BARBER - M24 0110582 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: E6790503. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/05/2001 11:28 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.086 
-0.006 
0.086 
1.167 
0.217 
0.786 
0.115 
0.331 
0.383 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER - M24 0110583 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790503. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2001 
FILE TIME: 11:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.018 
0.217 
0.217 
2.817 
2.642 
2.922 
0.419 
1.672 
1.156 

1 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.131 
0.346 

-0.147 
1.172 
0.418 

-0.718 
-0.863 
-1.645 
-0.609 
1. 096 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.522 
-0.613 
-1. 12 8 
0.053 
0.091 
0.613 
0.475 
0.390 
1.514 
1. 294 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0110584 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790503. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2001 
FILE TIME: 11:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.406 
-0.444 

0.602 
4.065 
2.647 
4.083 
0.111 
2.416 
1.310 

2 
3 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 

• 

1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.136 

-0.680 
-1.707 
-1.973 
-2.102 
-0.499 
-0.533 

0.552 
0.779 
1.963 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.053 
-1.758 
-1.292 
-0.824 
0.408 

-0.383 
-0.739 
0.889 
0.281 
0.028 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0110585 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790503. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2001 
FILE TIME: 11:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.095 
0.193 
0.215 
3.007 
2.307 
3.007 
0.223 
1.685 
1.037 

1 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.414 
0.845 
0.149 

-0.460 
-1.593 
-0.944 

0.255 
0.279 
0.053 

-0.436 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.558 
-0.572 
-0.459 
-0.248 
-0.531 
0.092 
0.348 
0.615 
1. 506 
1.735 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0110586 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790503. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2001 
FILE TIME: 11:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.307 
0.055 
0.312 
3.072 
3.347 
3.439 
0.271 
1.948 
1.217 

2 
4 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.147 
0.661 
0.010 
0.369 
0.298 

-0.463 
1.684 
0.632 
0.124 

-1.388 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.702 
-1.679 
-0.722 
-0.208 

0.389 
0.151 
0.707 
1.645 
1. 352 
0.622 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0110587 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790503. 0 POINT#; x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.711 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2001 2: 0.391 
FILE TIME: 11:28 3: -0.591 

4: -0.226 
x CENTROID: -0.256 5: -0.891 
y CENTROID: -0.051 6 : 0.022 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.261 7 : -0.024 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.927 8 : -0.279 
VERT SPREAD: 3.242 9: -0.454 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.708 10: -1.216 
MIN RADIUS: 0.294 
MAX RADIUS: 2.051 
MEAN RADIUS: 1.112 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 7 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1. 305 
1.123 
1. 379 
0.562 
0.079 
0.045 

-0.612 
-0.922 
-1.604 
-1.863 

5 6 
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